
 Symptom 

 Instances Reported 

After Covid 

Vaccination 

 Percent (of 1,068 

Reported Events)* 

 All Instances 

Reported In 

VAERS 

 Percent (of 2,307 

Reported 

Events)* 

 Percent of Total 

Pregnancy Loss 

Events Associated 

with Covid-19 

Vaccination 
Abortion Spontaneous 959                                         89.8% 2,000                            86.7% 48.0%

Ectopic Pregnancy Termination 2                                             0.2% 3                                    0.1% 66.7%

Foetal Death 101                                         9.5% 208                               9.0% 48.6%

Ruptured Ectopic Pregnancy 2                                             0.2% 6                                    0.3% 33.3%

Stillbirth 35                                           3.3% 162                               7.0% 21.6%

Total Instances* 1,099                            102.9% 2,379                    103.1% 46.2%

Onset Interval: Days Between 

Vaccination and Pregnancy 

Loss/Stillbirth

 Events Reported 

After Covid-19 

Vaccination %Total

Cumulative 

%Total

 All Events 

Reported In 

VAERS  %Total 

Cumulative 

%Total

 Percent of Total 

Pregnancy Loss 

Events Associated 

with Covid-19 

Vaccination 
0 days 164                                         15.4% 15.4% 369                                 16.0% 16.0% 44.4%

1 day 69                                           6.5% 21.8% 115                                 5.0% 21.0% 60.0%

2 days 44                                           4.1% 25.9% 77                                   3.3% 24.3% 57.1%

3 days 35                                           3.3% 29.2% 72                                   3.1% 27.4% 48.6%

4 days 28                                           2.6% 31.8% 43                                   1.9% 29.3% 65.1%

5 days 28                                           2.6% 34.5% 42                                   1.8% 31.1% 66.7%

6 days 17                                           1.6% 36.1% 31                                   1.3% 32.5% 54.8%

7 days 28                                           2.6% 38.7% 44                                   1.9% 34.4% 63.6%

8 days 22                                           2.1% 40.7% 30                                   1.3% 35.7% 73.3%

9 days 19                                           1.8% 42.5% 32                                   1.4% 37.1% 59.4%

10-14 days 84                                           7.9% 50.4% 152                                 6.6% 43.6% 55.3%

15-30 days 202                                         18.9% 69.3% 311                                 13.5% 57.1% 65.0%

31-60 days 146                                         13.7% 83.0% 274                                 11.9% 69.0% 53.3%

61-120 days 79                                           7.4% 90.4% 175                                 7.6% 76.6% 45.1%

Over 120 days 7                                             0.7% 91.0% 59                                   2.6% 79.2% 11.9%

Unknown 96                                          9.0% 100.0% 481                                 20.9% 100.0% 20.0%

Total Events* 1,068                          100.0% 100.0% 2,307                   100.0% 100.0% 46.3%

Source: CDC VAERS Database (Vaccine Adverse Events Reporting System)

*NOTE: There are 2,307 distinct pregnancy loss events captured in VAERS, and 1,068 distinct Covid-19 associated pregnancy loss events captured, through 7/23/2021. Some patients met multiple criteria; 

therefore there are 2,379 total instances of pregnancy loss including 1,099 instances of Covid-19 associated pregnancy loss displayed in this report. But each value displayed on this report includes only distinct 

patient records (no duplicates) and percentages are calculated as a percent of total patient reports received. For instance, when both "foetal loss" and "stillbirth" are noted in a single adverse event record, that 

patient's record will populate two instances in two categories on this report.

Report Run Date: 7/30/2021 (data captured through 7/23/2021)

VAERS DATA: PREGNANCY LOSSES AND STILLBIRTHS REPORTED AFTER VACCINATION - COVID-19 

VACCINATION COMPARED WITH ALL DATA, 6/1/1990 THROUGH 7/23/2021

Page 1 of 1

https://wonder.cdc.gov/vaers.html

